
Cascade Sports Car Club's 60th

Mountains to the Sea Rally

Rallymasters: Monte and Victoria Saager

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

6 Sheldon Coles / Yulia Smolyansky UNL 1974 Alfa Romeo GTV (Red) 13

5 Paul Eklund / RDale Kraushaar UNL 2017 Subaru Outback (Gray) 43

20 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) 88

14 Robert Paxman / Kathy Sacry GPS 2004 Nissan SpecV (Silver and blac) 274

17 Frank McKinnon / John Putnam UNL 2018 Ford EcoSport () 421

SOP:  (stock)

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2021 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 173

2 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 2018 Subaru WRX (Blue) 221

4 Alex Castaneda / Eric Hanson SOP 2022 Chevrolet Bolt EUV (dark grey) 228

10 Andrew Brewer / Kat Iverson SOP 2018 Cadillac ATS 3.6 AWD (Satin Steel) 368

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2006 Dodge Magnum (Slate Green) 372

24 Rob Elkin / John Elkin SOP 2019 Hyundai Kona (White) 471

8
John Sattenspiel / Bryn Griffiths-
Sattenspiel

SOP 1980 Triumph TR8 (Midas Gold) DNF

3 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 2013 Fiat 500 Pop (Mental Green) DNS

7 Lee Nielsen / Marc Nielsen SOP 2000 Audi TT (Silver) DNS

11 Bill Kayser / Bjorn Freeman-Benson SOP 2024 Audi RS5 (Black) DNS

16 edmund frank / eustacia (jo) su SOP 2019 Porsche Macan (Blue) DNS

Novice:  (stock)

12 Steven Tellman / Courtney Tellman NOV 2025 BMW  () 525

9 Renee Loreen / Chelsea Funk NOV 2018 Chevrolet Tahoe (Tan) 651

19 Bill Kaplan / Judy Kraut NOV 2017 Porsche Macan GTS (Red) 841

22 Marilyn Baumer / Wes Cowan NOV 2020 Mazda Mazda3 Turbo (Red) 856

21 Oszkar Rohosy / Jade Nguyen NOV 2013 Scion FR-S () 936

23 Stefan Kaplan / Rayann Box NOV 2024 Subaru Outback (Blue) 1220

15 Travis Cothren / Billy Cundiff NOV 2000 Subaru Impreza wagon (Blue) DNS
DNF = Did not finish     DNS = Did not start     

www.cascadegeargrinders.org   rally@cascadesportscarclub.org #CSCC Road Rally

May 10, 2025

Enjoy a fun drive in the country. Play the game that takes you places.

as of 5/10/2025 7:54 PM

http://www.cascadegeargrinders.org/
mailto:rally@cascadesportscarclub.org
https://www.facebook.com/groups/143585006309219/


Car # Team Class 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21 22 23 25 26 27 28 29 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 42 Total

6 Sheldon Coles / Yulia Smolyansky UNL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 13

5 Paul Eklund / RDale Kraushaar UNL 0 0 0 0 3 22 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 43

20 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 60 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 88

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 24 1 0 17 25 7 5 1 19 3 0 3 7 8 7 0 0 5 14 12 5 0 1 0 0 0 6 5 9 5 3 4 1 0 173

2 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 34 36 15 13 5 6 29 22 3 7 1 5 8 18 5 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 2 4 3 3 7 1 15 2 1 0 221

4 Alex Castaneda / Eric Hanson SOP 60 39 14 9 10 10 11 10 3 12 3 10 10 17 18 1 3 4 5 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 3 12 1 2 12 0 0 0 228

14 Robert Paxman / Kathy Sacry GPS 15 10 32 13 18 34 8 3 1 9 4 6 15 17 0 1 0 1 4 9 5 1 9 4 0 2 5 25 9 0 14 8 7 0 274

10 Andrew Brewer / Kat Iverson SOP 6 19 34 5 31 1 0 32 5 22 5 2 3 31 7 3 5 2 25 19 3 6 4 17 22 12 16 5 13 0 3 16 0 0 368

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 35 10 28 4 32 10 12 16 19 26 6 31 1 32 17 5 3 12 37 5 1 0 11 0 5 3 7 6 11 9 9 4 0 0 372

17 Frank McKinnon / John Putnam UNL 35 18 9 3 10 15 1 3 1 17 5 6 5 17 28 6 2 4 60 58 36 27 27 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 26 16 17 0 421

24 Rob Elkin / John Elkin SOP 60 14 1 40 40 21 4 12 10 30 26 5 15 44 14 12 17 12 24 37 23 4 1 14 12 6 4 2 22 2 0 0 3 0 471

12 Steven Tellman / Courtney Tellman NOV 60 18 18 45 50 8 25 60 20 37 8 28 0 19 25 10 6 9 7 9 21 4 4 15 13 5 13 2 25 10 10 0 1 0 525

9 Renee Loreen / Chelsea Funk NOV 11 21 2 40 36 39 33 60 60 19 0 26 21 22 5 22 12 14 19 5 0 9 6 16 21 6 34 39 34 4 13 10 3 0 651

19 Bill Kaplan / Judy Kraut NOV 60 28 7 57 46 6 8 60 19 60 60 60 22 60 42 4 13 11 60 13 4 21 60 60 8 0 22 1 22 6 0 0 1 0 841

22 Marilyn Baumer / Wes Cowan NOV 60 26 31 36 41 14 60 60 60 31 4 17 17 60 50 60 9 5 60 2 20 0 58 28 5 1 18 20 11 1 30 16 5 0 856

21 Oszkar Rohosy / Jade Nguyen NOV 26 26 36 1 41 14 60 22 60 33 3 23 29 33 0 60 60 12 60 60 41 8 21 60 60 2 24 16 20 4 5 33 9 0 936

23 Stefan Kaplan / Rayann Box NOV 60 49 7 40 50 59 22 60 60 9 37 60 60 60 25 60 35 38 46 50 11 9 26 47 41 24 27 25 29 6 60 60 28 0 1220

8 John Sattenspiel / Bryn Griffiths-Sattens SOP DNF

3 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP DNS

7 Lee Nielsen / Marc Nielsen SOP DNS

11 Bill Kayser / Bjorn Freeman-Benson SOP DNS

15 Travis Cothren / Billy Cundiff NOV DNS

16 edmund frank / eustacia (jo) su SOP DNS

DNF = Did not finish    DNS = Did not start
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